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POS. DORSAL PARTICIPANTE POS.CAT. CATEGORÍA CLUB / CIRCUITO TIEMPO RITMO

1 447 ANDREA PANATA 1 elite BIKES 101 / NO 1:54:15 31,23 Km/h

2 479 SERGIO LOPEZ RIVERA 1 master-40 BODEGAS CASA GUALDA / NO 1:54:16 31,23 Km/h

3 471 IGNACIO GARCIA VARA 2 master-40 BODEGAS CASA GUALDA / NO 1:54:17 31,23 Km/h

4 474 MARCOS NOVALBOS 3 master-40 P.D. / NO 1:54:17 31,22 Km/h

5 99 JULIAN CARRASCO PARRA 1 master-35 BTT ARROYOMOLINOS / SI 1:54:19 31,21 Km/h

6 450 GUSTAVO SANCHEZ AVILES 2 elite CC. BICICLETAS PINA / NO 1:55:32 30,89 Km/h

7 108 MIGUEL ANGEL ALONSO RUANO 2 master-35 MTB MOVIBIKE / SI 1:55:33 30,88 Km/h

8 467 ISMAEL FERNANDEZ ILLAN 3 master-35 ENPHORMA TRIATLON / NO 1:55:34 30,88 Km/h

9 304 JUAN MENDOZA SANCHEZ-CELEMIN 1 master-30
C.D.E.C. EL PINCHAZO DE 
CORRAL DE ALMAGUER / SI

1:55:39 30,86 Km/h

10 258 JULIAN MENDOZA SANCHEZ-CELEMIN 2 master-30
CDE. EL PINCHAZO CORRAL DE 
ALMAGUER / SI

1:56:25 30,65 Km/h

11 462 CARLOS BUENO SANTAMARIA 3 master-30 ENBICI / NO 1:57:33 30,36 Km/h

12 102 FELIPE SANCHIDRIAN GARRO 4 master-35 KARACOL SPORT / SI 1:57:43 30,32 Km/h

13 106 VICTOR MAURICIO ROJAS MARTIN 5 master-35 C.C.BICICLETAS PINA / SI 1:57:43 30,31 Km/h

14 452 RODRIGO VILLARRUBIA VIÑAS 3 elite
MORA CYCLING TEAM - 
BOTELLERIA COCO / NO

1:57:45 30,31 Km/h

15 470 ANTONIO GARCIA ROMERAL CARMONA 4 master-40 CLUB CICLISTA VILLACAÑAS / NO 2:04:51 28,58 Km/h

16 459 JULIO MARTINEZ LORENTE 1 master plus SALCHI COSLADA / NO 2:04:51 28,58 Km/h

17 469 PABLO GONZALEZ DOTU 6 master-35 SALCHI / NO 2:04:52 28,58 Km/h

Corral de Almaguer
competicion

CLASIFICACIÓN GENERAL



18 463 EDUARDO GARCIA HIDALGO 4 master-30 ZONA NORTE MTB (CHILE) / NO 2:04:52 28,58 Km/h

19 475 MIGUEL ANGEL GARCIA VILLARRUBIA 5 master-40 PEÑAS NEGRAS / NO 2:04:52 28,58 Km/h

20 120 ADOLFO SANCHEZ MATEOS 6 master-40 TODOBICI TORRIJOS / SI 2:04:54 28,57 Km/h

21 151 JOSE LUIS MARTIN SANCHEZ 1 master-45 CONSUEGRA FEJOLSA / SI 2:04:54 28,57 Km/h

22 493 ALONSO LOPEZ ALCANTARA 2 master plus ENBICI / NO 2:04:55 28,57 Km/h

23 98 LUIS BAUTISTA GARCIA 7 master-35 MOLEROBIKES / SI 2:05:44 28,38 Km/h

24 481 CARLOS GOMEZ AMADOR 1 sub-23 CLUB CICLISTA VILLACAÑAS / NO 2:06:24 28,23 Km/h

25 465 DAVID GARRIDO RIVERA 8 master-35 DGR / NO 2:07:28 27,99 Km/h

26 458 JUAN MARTIN DEL CAMPO OSUNA 3 master plus CLUB CICLISTA VILLACAÑAS / NO 2:08:11 27,84 Km/h

27 43 CARLOS SANCHEZ GALLEGO 9 master-35 BTT ARROYOMOLINOS / SI 2:08:35 27,75 Km/h

28 3 ALVARO TUTOR CAMACHO 4 elite MAMMOTH TREK / SI 2:08:40 27,74 Km/h

29 451 JOSE LUIS SANCHEZ AVILES 5 elite CC. BICICLETAS PINA / NO 2:08:59 27,67 Km/h

30 455 ANGEL MORA LOPEZ 4 master plus CLUB CICLISTA VILLACAÑAS / NO 2:09:00 27,66 Km/h

31 476 COSME LARA CORONADO 2 master-45 NO 2:09:00 27,66 Km/h

32 147 PEDRO LUIS GOMEZ VILLALBA 3 master-45 CARRIL BICI M&M / SI 2:09:03 27,65 Km/h

33 104 VIDAL ANAYA MORALEDA 10 master-35 CARRASCO ES CICLISMO / SI 2:11:00 27,24 Km/h

34 326 FELIX GARRIDO SALAZAR 6 elite XC-TRAIL TEAM / NO 2:11:02 27,23 Km/h

35 20 SERGIO DOTOR DE PRADAS 7 elite CARRIL BICI M&M / SI 2:11:14 27,19 Km/h

36 460 LUIS GALA HERNANDEZ 5 master plus ENBICI / NO 2:11:19 27,17 Km/h

37 55 RODRIGO LOPEZ ESCALANTE 5 master-30 ASOCIACION BOTA Y PEDAL / SI 2:11:20 27,17 Km/h

38 70 GUSTAVO PLEITE HERNANDEZ 6 master-30 SI 2:12:41 26,90 Km/h

39 162 JOSE MARTIN MEJIAS 6 master plus TE VEO EN BICI GRIAL / SI 2:13:06 26,81 Km/h

40 468 JESUS ANTONIO ORTIZ PELAEZ 11 master-35 CORRALBIKE / NO 2:14:29 26,54 Km/h

41 80 JOSE CARLOS PEREZ INGELMO 12 master-35 BTT ARROYOMOLINOS / SI 2:14:30 26,53 Km/h

42 461 ANTONIO LOPEZ ESCUDERO 7 master-30 CLUB CICLISTA QUINTANAR / NO 2:15:07 26,41 Km/h



43 480 ANDRES DAVILA VALLE 2 sub-23
CDE A LAS 9 EN LA BÁSCULA 
CONSUEGRA / NO

2:15:33 26,33 Km/h

44 421 ABEL CANTARERO FERNANDEZ 8 elite MTB TARANCON / NO 2:16:46 26,09 Km/h

45 117 JULIAN GOMEZ PORRAS 13 master-35 BICIKINGOS / SI 2:17:20 25,98 Km/h

46 466 FRANCISCO JOSE SANCHEZ DEL CAMPO 14 master-35 PEÑAS NEGRAS / NO 2:17:51 25,89 Km/h

47 81 ANGEL RODRIGUEZ GONZALEZ 15 master-35 C.C. LA PUEBLANUEVA / SI 2:18:37 25,75 Km/h

48 83 MANUEL MENDOZA SANCHEZ-CELEMIN 16 master-35
CDEC EL PINCHAZO CORRAL DE 
ALMAGUER / SI

2:18:43 25,73 Km/h

49 499 JOSE JAVIER RICO CABRERA 4 master-45 MTB QUISMONDO / SI 2:19:15 25,63 Km/h

50 8 ANGEL LUIS MARTIN FERNANDEZ 9 elite
MTB LOS RENIEGAS DE 
MADRIDEJOS / SI

2:20:01 25,49 Km/h

51 472 JOSE ANTONIO VELARDIEZ SANCHEZ 7 master-40 MTB QUISMONDO / NO 2:23:00 24,96 Km/h

52 94 GUILLERMO DELGADO GOMEZ-CARREÑO 17 master-35
MTB LOS RENIEGAS MADRIDEJOS 
/ SI

2:23:06 24,94 Km/h

53 484 JOSE CARLOS CAÑADA CASAS 3 sub-23 GRUPETA MIGUEL ESTEBAN / NO 2:26:51 24,30 Km/h

54 212 JOSE MARIA ROMERO GALLEGO 8 master-40
CDE A LAS 9 EN LA BÁSCULA 
CONSUEGRA / SI

2:26:55 24,29 Km/h

55 34 VICTOR HUGO RAMOS HERNANDEZ 8 master-30 TEAM COMUNABIKE / SI 2:28:38 24,01 Km/h

56 161 ANGEL DURANGO CASAS 7 master plus BTT ARROYOMOLINOS / SI 2:29:24 23,89 Km/h

57 1 ALBERTO NAVAS ROPERO 10 elite CAÑA Y PEDAL / SI 2:29:26 23,88 Km/h

58 494 LUIS CABALLERO SANCHEZ 9 master-40 MTB DOSBARRIOS / SI 2:29:27 23,88 Km/h

59 477 JAVIER FERNANDEZ CABALLERO 5 master-45 NO 2:30:09 23,77 Km/h

60 231 DAVID MACHUCA DUQUE 6 master-45 C.C. LA PUEBLANUEVA / SI 2:30:10 23,76 Km/h

61 37 DAVID NAVAS ROPERO 18 master-35 CAÑA Y PEDAL / SI 2:30:13 23,76 Km/h

62 276 JUAN CARLOS SEOANE PENA 9 master-30 MTB NAVALCARNERO / SI 2:31:21 23,58 Km/h

63 396 ALBERTO RUBIO CRIADO 4 sub-23 MTB QUISMONDO / SI 2:32:15 23,44 Km/h

64 15 FRANCISCO JAVIER LOPEZ ESCALANTE 11 elite ASOCIACION BOTA Y PEDAL / SI 2:33:02 23,32 Km/h

65 134 JUAN DE LA CRUZ DEL CASTILLO 10 master-40 SI 2:38:04 22,58 Km/h

66 473 JUAN ANGEL BUSTOS RAMOS 11 master-40 NO 2:38:18 22,54 Km/h



67 377 JOSE ANTONIO RUBIO LOPEZ 7 master-45 MTB QUISMONDO / SI 2:38:59 22,45 Km/h

68 58 JOSE MANUEL RUIZ RODRIGUEZ 10 master-30 MTB MOVIBIKE / SI 2:38:59 22,45 Km/h

69 171 SAGRARIO PULIDO CRIADO 1 femina CC BICICLETAS PINA / SI 2:39:48 22,33 Km/h

70 482 DANIEL JIMENEZ HONRADO 5 sub-23 BTT ARROYOMOLINOS / NO 2:56:09 20,26 Km/h

71 457 CARLOS JIMENEZ LUCIA 8 master plus BTT ARROYOMOLINOS / NO 3:03:05 19,49 Km/h

72 214 JUAN JAVIER LOPEZ ESTEVEZ 12 master-40 BTT ARROYOMOLINOS / SI 3:03:59 19,40 Km/h

73 86 JOSE RODRIGUEZ GONZALEZ 19 master-35 C.C. LA PUEBLANUEVA / SI 3:08:34 18,93 Km/h



www.comunabike.com

POS. DORSAL PARTICIPANTE POS.CAT. CATEGORÍA CLUB / CIRCUITO TIEMPO RITMO

1 453 RUBEN REY MARTINEZ 1 elite NO 1:26:42 22,76 Km/h

2 215 JUAN ANTONIO CARRILLO SANCHEZ 1 master-40 LOS CORRECAMINOS / SI 1:44:18 18,92 Km/h

3 492 MARIANO BALLESTEROS GUTIERREZ 1 master plus LOS CORRECAMINOS / SI 1:45:02 18,79 Km/h

4 198 DAVID TORTOLA PACIOS 1 master-35 PORTUBIKERS / SI 1:46:06 18,60 Km/h

5 196 DAVID RAMOS EXPOSITO 2 master-35 BTT ARROYOMOLINOS / SI 1:47:00 18,44 Km/h

Corral de Almaguer
marcha

CLASIFICACIÓN GENERAL



www.comunabike.com

POS. DORSAL PARTICIPANTE POS.CAT. CLUB / CIRCUITO TIEMPO RITMO

1 447 ANDREA PANATA 1 BIKES 101 / NO 1:54:15 31,23 Km/h

6 450 GUSTAVO SANCHEZ AVILES 2 CC. BICICLETAS PINA / NO 1:55:32 30,89 Km/h

14 452 RODRIGO VILLARRUBIA VIÑAS 3
MORA CYCLING TEAM - BOTELLERIA 
COCO / NO

1:57:45 30,31 Km/h

28 3 ALVARO TUTOR CAMACHO 4 MAMMOTH TREK / SI 2:08:40 27,74 Km/h

29 451 JOSE LUIS SANCHEZ AVILES 5 CC. BICICLETAS PINA / NO 2:08:59 27,67 Km/h

34 326 FELIX GARRIDO SALAZAR 6 XC-TRAIL TEAM / NO 2:11:02 27,23 Km/h

35 20 SERGIO DOTOR DE PRADAS 7 CARRIL BICI M&M / SI 2:11:14 27,19 Km/h

44 421 ABEL CANTARERO FERNANDEZ 8 MTB TARANCON / NO 2:16:46 26,09 Km/h

50 8 ANGEL LUIS MARTIN FERNANDEZ 9
MTB LOS RENIEGAS DE MADRIDEJOS 
/ SI

2:20:01 25,49 Km/h

57 1 ALBERTO NAVAS ROPERO 10 CAÑA Y PEDAL / SI 2:29:26 23,88 Km/h

64 15 FRANCISCO JAVIER LOPEZ ESCALANTE 11 ASOCIACION BOTA Y PEDAL / SI 2:33:02 23,32 Km/h

POS. DORSAL PARTICIPANTE POS.CAT. CLUB / CIRCUITO TIEMPO RITMO

24 481 CARLOS GOMEZ AMADOR 1 CLUB CICLISTA VILLACAÑAS / NO 2:06:24 28,23 Km/h

43 480 ANDRES DAVILA VALLE 2
CDE A LAS 9 EN LA BÁSCULA 
CONSUEGRA / NO

2:15:33 26,33 Km/h

53 484 JOSE CARLOS CAÑADA CASAS 3 GRUPETA MIGUEL ESTEBAN / NO 2:26:51 24,30 Km/h

63 396 ALBERTO RUBIO CRIADO 4 MTB QUISMONDO / SI 2:32:15 23,44 Km/h

70 482 DANIEL JIMENEZ HONRADO 5 BTT ARROYOMOLINOS / NO 2:56:09 20,26 Km/h

Corral de Almaguer
competicion

elite

sub-23



POS. DORSAL PARTICIPANTE POS.CAT. CLUB / CIRCUITO TIEMPO RITMO

9 304 JUAN MENDOZA SANCHEZ-CELEMIN 1
C.D.E.C. EL PINCHAZO DE CORRAL 
DE ALMAGUER / SI

1:55:39 30,86 Km/h

10 258 JULIAN MENDOZA SANCHEZ-CELEMIN 2
CDE. EL PINCHAZO CORRAL DE 
ALMAGUER / SI

1:56:25 30,65 Km/h

11 462 CARLOS BUENO SANTAMARIA 3 ENBICI / NO 1:57:33 30,36 Km/h

18 463 EDUARDO GARCIA HIDALGO 4 ZONA NORTE MTB (CHILE) / NO 2:04:52 28,58 Km/h

37 55 RODRIGO LOPEZ ESCALANTE 5 ASOCIACION BOTA Y PEDAL / SI 2:11:20 27,17 Km/h

38 70 GUSTAVO PLEITE HERNANDEZ 6 SI 2:12:41 26,90 Km/h

42 461 ANTONIO LOPEZ ESCUDERO 7 CLUB CICLISTA QUINTANAR / NO 2:15:07 26,41 Km/h

55 34 VICTOR HUGO RAMOS HERNANDEZ 8 TEAM COMUNABIKE / SI 2:28:38 24,01 Km/h

62 276 JUAN CARLOS SEOANE PENA 9 MTB NAVALCARNERO / SI 2:31:21 23,58 Km/h

68 58 JOSE MANUEL RUIZ RODRIGUEZ 10 MTB MOVIBIKE / SI 2:38:59 22,45 Km/h

POS. DORSAL PARTICIPANTE POS.CAT. CLUB / CIRCUITO TIEMPO RITMO

5 99 JULIAN CARRASCO PARRA 1 BTT ARROYOMOLINOS / SI 1:54:19 31,21 Km/h

7 108 MIGUEL ANGEL ALONSO RUANO 2 MTB MOVIBIKE / SI 1:55:33 30,88 Km/h

8 467 ISMAEL FERNANDEZ ILLAN 3 ENPHORMA TRIATLON / NO 1:55:34 30,88 Km/h

12 102 FELIPE SANCHIDRIAN GARRO 4 KARACOL SPORT / SI 1:57:43 30,32 Km/h

13 106 VICTOR MAURICIO ROJAS MARTIN 5 C.C.BICICLETAS PINA / SI 1:57:43 30,31 Km/h

17 469 PABLO GONZALEZ DOTU 6 SALCHI / NO 2:04:52 28,58 Km/h

23 98 LUIS BAUTISTA GARCIA 7 MOLEROBIKES / SI 2:05:44 28,38 Km/h

25 465 DAVID GARRIDO RIVERA 8 DGR / NO 2:07:28 27,99 Km/h

27 43 CARLOS SANCHEZ GALLEGO 9 BTT ARROYOMOLINOS / SI 2:08:35 27,75 Km/h

33 104 VIDAL ANAYA MORALEDA 10 CARRASCO ES CICLISMO / SI 2:11:00 27,24 Km/h

40 468 JESUS ANTONIO ORTIZ PELAEZ 11 CORRALBIKE / NO 2:14:29 26,54 Km/h

master-30

master-35



41 80 JOSE CARLOS PEREZ INGELMO 12 BTT ARROYOMOLINOS / SI 2:14:30 26,53 Km/h

45 117 JULIAN GOMEZ PORRAS 13 BICIKINGOS / SI 2:17:20 25,98 Km/h

46 466 FRANCISCO JOSE SANCHEZ DEL CAMPO 14 PEÑAS NEGRAS / NO 2:17:51 25,89 Km/h

47 81 ANGEL RODRIGUEZ GONZALEZ 15 C.C. LA PUEBLANUEVA / SI 2:18:37 25,75 Km/h

48 83 MANUEL MENDOZA SANCHEZ-CELEMIN 16
CDEC EL PINCHAZO CORRAL DE 
ALMAGUER / SI

2:18:43 25,73 Km/h

52 94 GUILLERMO DELGADO GOMEZ-CARREÑO 17 MTB LOS RENIEGAS MADRIDEJOS / SI 2:23:06 24,94 Km/h

61 37 DAVID NAVAS ROPERO 18 CAÑA Y PEDAL / SI 2:30:13 23,76 Km/h

73 86 JOSE RODRIGUEZ GONZALEZ 19 C.C. LA PUEBLANUEVA / SI 3:08:34 18,93 Km/h

POS. DORSAL PARTICIPANTE POS.CAT. CLUB / CIRCUITO TIEMPO RITMO

2 479 SERGIO LOPEZ RIVERA 1 BODEGAS CASA GUALDA / NO 1:54:16 31,23 Km/h

3 471 IGNACIO GARCIA VARA 2 BODEGAS CASA GUALDA / NO 1:54:17 31,23 Km/h

4 474 MARCOS NOVALBOS 3 P.D. / NO 1:54:17 31,22 Km/h

15 470 ANTONIO GARCIA ROMERAL CARMONA 4 CLUB CICLISTA VILLACAÑAS / NO 2:04:51 28,58 Km/h

19 475 MIGUEL ANGEL GARCIA VILLARRUBIA 5 PEÑAS NEGRAS / NO 2:04:52 28,58 Km/h

20 120 ADOLFO SANCHEZ MATEOS 6 TODOBICI TORRIJOS / SI 2:04:54 28,57 Km/h

51 472 JOSE ANTONIO VELARDIEZ SANCHEZ 7 MTB QUISMONDO / NO 2:23:00 24,96 Km/h

54 212 JOSE MARIA ROMERO GALLEGO 8
CDE A LAS 9 EN LA BÁSCULA 
CONSUEGRA / SI

2:26:55 24,29 Km/h

58 494 LUIS CABALLERO SANCHEZ 9 MTB DOSBARRIOS / SI 2:29:27 23,88 Km/h

65 134 JUAN DE LA CRUZ DEL CASTILLO 10 SI 2:38:04 22,58 Km/h

66 473 JUAN ANGEL BUSTOS RAMOS 11 NO 2:38:18 22,54 Km/h

72 214 JUAN JAVIER LOPEZ ESTEVEZ 12 BTT ARROYOMOLINOS / SI 3:03:59 19,40 Km/h

POS. DORSAL PARTICIPANTE POS.CAT. CLUB / CIRCUITO TIEMPO RITMO

21 151 JOSE LUIS MARTIN SANCHEZ 1 CONSUEGRA FEJOLSA / SI 2:04:54 28,57 Km/h

master-40

master-45



31 476 COSME LARA CORONADO 2 NO 2:09:00 27,66 Km/h

32 147 PEDRO LUIS GOMEZ VILLALBA 3 CARRIL BICI M&M / SI 2:09:03 27,65 Km/h

49 499 JOSE JAVIER RICO CABRERA 4 MTB QUISMONDO / SI 2:19:15 25,63 Km/h

59 477 JAVIER FERNANDEZ CABALLERO 5 NO 2:30:09 23,77 Km/h

60 231 DAVID MACHUCA DUQUE 6 C.C. LA PUEBLANUEVA / SI 2:30:10 23,76 Km/h

67 377 JOSE ANTONIO RUBIO LOPEZ 7 MTB QUISMONDO / SI 2:38:59 22,45 Km/h

POS. DORSAL PARTICIPANTE POS.CAT. CLUB / CIRCUITO TIEMPO RITMO

69 171 SAGRARIO PULIDO CRIADO 1 CC BICICLETAS PINA / SI 2:39:48 22,33 Km/h

POS. DORSAL PARTICIPANTE POS.CAT. CLUB / CIRCUITO TIEMPO RITMO

16 459 JULIO MARTINEZ LORENTE 1 SALCHI COSLADA / NO 2:04:51 28,58 Km/h

22 493 ALONSO LOPEZ ALCANTARA 2 ENBICI / NO 2:04:55 28,57 Km/h

26 458 JUAN MARTIN DEL CAMPO OSUNA 3 CLUB CICLISTA VILLACAÑAS / NO 2:08:11 27,84 Km/h

30 455 ANGEL MORA LOPEZ 4 CLUB CICLISTA VILLACAÑAS / NO 2:09:00 27,66 Km/h

36 460 LUIS GALA HERNANDEZ 5 ENBICI / NO 2:11:19 27,17 Km/h

39 162 JOSE MARTIN MEJIAS 6 TE VEO EN BICI GRIAL / SI 2:13:06 26,81 Km/h

56 161 ANGEL DURANGO CASAS 7 BTT ARROYOMOLINOS / SI 2:29:24 23,89 Km/h

71 457 CARLOS JIMENEZ LUCIA 8 BTT ARROYOMOLINOS / NO 3:03:05 19,49 Km/h

femina

master plus


